BCTC                                                        Page 1 of 2                                   BCTC/TVC-16(28-August-2024)
Shenzhen BCTC Testing Co., Ltd.
1-2/F., Building B, Pengzhou Industrial Park, No.158, Fuyuan 1st Road,
Zhancheng, Fuhai Subdistrict, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate Number: BCTC2506207647C
Applicant  ： : Ugreen Group Limited
Ugreen Building, Longcheng Industrial Park, Longguanxi
Road, Longhua, ShenZhen, China
Manufacturer ： : Ugreen Group Limited
Ugreen Building, Longcheng Industrial Park, Longguanxi
Road, Longhua, ShenZhen, China
Product  Name ： : USB-C to USB-C PD Fast Charging Retractable Cable
Trademark :
Model/Type Reference : L531
Report No. : BCTC2506207647E
Test Standard : EN 55032:2015+A1:2020, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
On the basis of the referenced test report(s), sample(s) tested of the above product have been
found to comply with the standards harmonized with Annex I of Council Directive 2014/30/EU at
the time the tests were carried out. Other standards and Directives may be relevant to the
product. This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it
<them>.
Once compliance with all product relevant mark directives are verified, including any
relevant e.g. risk assessment and production control, the manufacturer may indicate compliance
by signing a Declaration of Conformity themselves and applying the mark to products identical
to the tested sample(s).
---------------------
Manager
2025-07-22
Shenzhen BCTC Testing Co., Ltd.
1-2/F., Building B, Pengzhou Industrial Park, No.158, Fuyuan 1st Road,
Zhancheng, Fuhai Subdistrict, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
BCTC                                                        Page 2 of 2                                   BCTC/TVC-16(28-August-2024)
Certificate Number: BCTC2506207647C
Remark:
- P/N code in the below table, for marketing purpose, will be marked on the marking plate.
65904 65904P 65904X 65904A 65904B 65904U 65904JP 65904P2 65904P3
65904P4 65904P5 65904P10 65904AU 65904EU 65904US 65904UK 65904SG
65905 65905P 65905X 65905A 65905B 65905U 65905JP 65905P2 65905P3
65905P4 65905P5 65905P10 65905AU 65905EU 65905US 65905UK
75965 75965EU 75965UK 75965US 75965JP 75965CN 75965KC 75965A 75965B
75965C 75965P 75965X 75965U 75965P2 75965P3 75965P4 75965P5 75965P10
75965SG
75966 75966EU 75966UK 75966US 75966JP 75966CN 75966KC 75966A 75966B
75966C 75966P 75966X 75966U 75966P2 75966P3 75966P4 75966P5 75966P10
75966SG
75964 75964EU 75964UK 75964US 75964JP 75964CN 75964KC 75964A 75964B
75964C 75964P 75964X 75964U 75964P2 75964P3 75964P4 75964P5 75964P10
75964SG
Annex to Certificate of Conformity
---------------------
Manager
2025-07-22